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provided herein. The provisions of sections 145 and 146 of the 
statutes shall govern all payments made under this section. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after July 1, 1913. 

Approved June 25, 1913. 

No. 184, A.] 	 [Published June 27, 1913. 
CHAPTER 568. 

AN ACT authorizing the state board of health to act jointly 
with the United States geological survey in determining the 
sanitary and other conditions and nature of the natural water 
supplies of the state; and creating subsection 3 of section 172 
—27 of the statutes, making an appropriation. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. The state board of health is authorized to act 

with the United States geological survey in determining the 
sanitary and other conditions and nature of the natural water 
siipplies of the state of Wisconsin, such water survey to have 
for lts objects: 

(a) To determine the nature and condition of the unpolluted 
natural water supplies of the state; 

(b) To determine to what extent the natural waters are being 
..contaminated by sewerage from cities; 

(c) To determine to what extent the natural waters are being 
polluted by industrial wastes, such as come from glucose fac-
tories, creameries and such other sources which produce pol-
lution, and in what way these wastes might be utilized for bene-
ficial purposes; 

(d) To investigate water-borne diseases and a.ssist in deter-
mining the best source of water supplies. 

SECTION 2. The state board of health is hereby empowered 
and Instructed to make such rules and regulations in conjunc-
tion with the United States geological department as may be 
'necessary to tarry into effect the provisions of this act. 

'SECTION 3. There is added to the statutes a new subsection 
to read: (Section 172-27) 3. There is appropriated on July 
1, 1913, three thousand dollars, payable from any moneys in the 
general fund, not otherwise appropriated, for the state board 
of health for the purpose of making a water survey as required 
by this act, provided that an equal sum can be obtained by and 
through the department of the United States geological survey 
for this work. 

(See c. 773, a. 811 



LAWS OF WISCONSIN—CH. 569. 	645 

SECTION 4. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved June 25, 1913. 

No. 62, A.] 	 [Published June 27, 1913. 

CHAPTER 569. 
AN ACT to amend section 1 of chapter 459, laws of 1907, relat-

ing to the board of school directors in cities of the first class. 
The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 

Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Section 1 of chapter 459, laws of 1907, is 

amended to read: Section 1. The public schools in every city 
of the first class, whether organized under general or special 
charter, shall be under the general management, control and 
supervision of a board of school directors, consisting of fifteen 
members from the city-at-large, selected as provided in this act. 
No person holding any office in any political organization, or 
any lucrative city, county or state office other than a judicial 
office or that of notary public, shall be eligible to be a member 
of such board of school directors. The members of every such 
board of school directors shall, before entering upon the duties 
of such office, take and subscribe to the oath of office prescribed 
in the constitution of this state, and shall file the same, duly 
certified by the officer administering the same, with the city 
clerk. Each member of every such board of school directors 
shall be paid the sum of three dollars for attendance at each 
regularly called meeting of any standing or special committee of 
which such director may be a member and also the sum of three 
dollars for attendance at each regular or duly called special 
meeting of the board; provided, that the sum thus paid to any 
member of such board for attendance on committee and board 
meetings shall not in any fiscal year exceed the sum of one hun-
dred dollars. The amount due for attendance as provided herein 
shall be allowed and paid monthly, in the same manner as other 
claims are allowed and paid. 

SEcrrox 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved June 25, 1913. 


